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2022 Grant Awards

ymmunity Foundation

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported physical and

emotional support.

Grantee

First City Homeless Services
Women in Safe Homes (WISH)
Ketchikan Presbyterian Church
Ketchikan Pride Alliance
Salvation Army

2021 Grant Awards

Project Name

Access to Technology Services

Youth Peer Education
Food Security Program
Quarterly Magazine
Food Security Initiative

Amount
$3,750
$4,000
$5,000
$3,000
$5,000

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported community

enrichment.

Grantee
Boy Scouts of America
The Ketchikan Wellness Coalition

Southeast Alaska Independent Living
(SAIL)

Women in Safe Homes (WISH)
KRBD

2020 Grant Awards

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported youth.

Grantee

Ketchikan Boys and Girls Club
Community Connections
Ketchikan Indian Community

Ketchikan Area Arts and Humanities
Council

RurAL CAP Headstart
Women in Safe Homes

Project Name
Day Camp Supplies
Community Garden

ORCA Program

Youth/Peer Intervention
Broadcasting Technology

Project Name

National Fine Arts Program
Sensory room equipment
Laser display projectors

Rotary Beach music park

Building Blocks
“Let Me Run” program

Amount
$700
$5,000

$5,000

$4,000
$9,620

Amount
$4,850
$2,500
$6,720

$3,909

$3,909
$1,275
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COVID-19 Emergency Relief

These KCF discretionary grant awards were made to nonprofits to provide
COVID-19 relief to the community.

Grantee Project Name Amount
Catholic Community Services: Saxman- .

Ketchikan Senior Center Meals for seniors $2,000
Ketchikan Indian Community Food and rent assistance $2,000
Rendezvous Senior Day Services Food assistance for seniors $2,000
Community Connections Personal protective equipment $2,000
EEEF? Rainbird Community Broadcast Emergency communications $2,000

2019 Grant Awards

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported physical and
emotional support.

Grantee Project Name Amount
Southeast Alaska Independent Living (SAIL) Peer Support $3,000
Rendezvous Senior Day Service Therapeutic Gardening $2,619
Women In Safe Homes Primary Prevention Programs $2,000

Summer Enrichment and Cultural

Ketchikan Wellness Coalition $700
Camo

First City Homeless Services Freezer Purchase to Support Nutrition $2.000
Program

Love In Action Client Assistance Program $4,000

PeaceHealth Project Rain Drop (Cancer Resource $3750
Center)

St. John's Episcopal Church The Lord's Table $2,000
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2018 Grant Awards

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported community

enrichment.

Grantee

Tongass Historical Society

Ketchikan Pioneers Home Foundation
Ketchikan Volunteer Rescue Squad

Rainbird Community Broadcast Corp
(KRBD)

First Lutheran Childcare Center
First City Players

Project Name

Ketchikan Oral History Project
Hydroponics Project

Avalanche | Search & Rescue Training

Help Our News Director!

First Lutheran Childcare Center
StarPath Theater Academy

Courageous Conversations of Ketchikan Advanced Healthcare Directives and Death

(Rendezvous Senior Day Services)

2017 Grant Awards

Cafe

These grant awards were made to nonprofits serving youth.

Grantee

Boys & Girls Clubs of Southcentral
Alaska

Friends of the Ketchikan Public Library

Great Alaska Council/Boy Scouts of
America

Ketchikan Gymnastics Club
Ketchikan Kanayama Exchange
Ketchikan Killer Whales Swim Club
Ketchikan Softball Club

Ketchikan Youth Court

Ketchikan Youth Initiatives

Rural Alaska Community Action
Program

Project Name

More Members, More Often
Children's Community Garden
Ketchikan Scout Membership

Location Move for KGC

International Instruction for Ketchikan Youth
Southeast Alaska Championship Swim Meet
Helmets and Gear

Prime For Life Tuition Assistance

KYI Youth to Work — YCC Art Shoppe &
Admin Shoppe

Ketchikan Head Start Creative Curriculum
for Preschool

Amount
$1,680
$7,420
$6,110

$2,150

$3,000
$3,200

$2,235

Amount
$1,000
$2,700
$1,000

$5,000
$2,000
$2,000
$600

$1,500

$2,000

$6,900
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2016 Grant Awards

These grant awards were made to nonprofits providing physical and emotional
support.

Grantee Project Name Amount
Ketchll.<an Area Arts & Humanities Basic Arts Institute $1.264
Council

Ketchikan Theatre Ballet Ballet Ranch $2,500

Bereavement Support Training - Helping Each

Ketchikan Volunteer Hospice Other Through Challenging Times

$5,000

Special Olympics Alaska - Ketchikan

Special Olympics Community Program Support

$2,500
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