

## **2022 Grant Awards**

# These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported physical and emotional support.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
First City Homeless Services	Access to Technology Services	\$3,750
Women in Safe Homes (WISH)	Youth Peer Education	\$4,000
Ketchikan Presbyterian Church	Food Security Program	\$5,000
Ketchikan Pride Alliance	Quarterly Magazine	\$3,000
Salvation Army	Food Security Initiative	\$5,000

#### 2021 Grant Awards

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported community enrichment.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
Boy Scouts of America	Day Camp Supplies	\$700
The Ketchikan Wellness Coalition	Community Garden	\$5,000
Southeast Alaska Independent Living (SAIL)	ORCA Program	\$5,000
Women in Safe Homes (WISH)	Youth/Peer Intervention	\$4,000
KRBD	Broadcasting Technology	\$9,620

#### 2020 Grant Awards

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported youth.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
Ketchikan Boys and Girls Club	National Fine Arts Program	\$4,850
Community Connections	Sensory room equipment	\$2,500
Ketchikan Indian Community	Laser display projectors	\$6,720
Ketchikan Area Arts and Humanities Council	Rotary Beach music park	\$3,909
RurAL CAP Headstart	Building Blocks	\$3,909
Women in Safe Homes	"Let Me Run" program	\$1,275



## **COVID-19 Emergency Relief**

These KCF discretionary grant awards were made to nonprofits to provide COVID-19 relief to the community.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
Catholic Community Services: Saxman- Ketchikan Senior Center	Meals for seniors	\$2,000
Ketchikan Indian Community	Food and rent assistance	\$2,000
Rendezvous Senior Day Services	Food assistance for seniors	\$2,000
Community Connections	Personal protective equipment	\$2,000
KRBD Rainbird Community Broadcast Corp.	Emergency communications	\$2,000

#### **2019 Grant Awards**

These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported physical and emotional support.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
Southeast Alaska Independent Living (SAIL)	Peer Support	\$3,000
Rendezvous Senior Day Service	Therapeutic Gardening	\$2,619
Women In Safe Homes	Primary Prevention Programs	\$2,000
Ketchikan Wellness Coalition	Summer Enrichment and Cultural Camo	\$700
First City Homeless Services	Freezer Purchase to Support Nutrition Program	\$2,000
Love In Action	Client Assistance Program	\$4,000
PeaceHealth	Project Rain Drop (Cancer Resource Center)	\$3750
St. John's Episcopal Church	The Lord's Table	\$2,000



## 2018 Grant Awards

# These grant awards were made to nonprofits that supported community enrichment.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
Tongass Historical Society	Ketchikan Oral History Project	\$1,680
Ketchikan Pioneers Home Foundation	Hydroponics Project	<b>\$7,420</b>
Ketchikan Volunteer Rescue Squad	Avalanche I Search & Rescue Training	\$6,110
Rainbird Community Broadcast Corp (KRBD)	Help Our News Director!	\$2,150
First Lutheran Childcare Center	First Lutheran Childcare Center	\$3,000
First City Players	StarPath Theater Academy	\$3,200
Courageous Conversations of Ketchikar (Rendezvous Senior Day Services)	Advanced Healthcare Directives and Death Cafe	\$2,235

## 2017 Grant Awards

These grant awards were made to nonprofits serving youth.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
Boys & Girls Clubs of Southcentral Alaska	More Members, More Often	\$1,000
Friends of the Ketchikan Public Library	Children's Community Garden	\$2,700
Great Alaska Council/Boy Scouts of America	Ketchikan Scout Membership	\$1,000
Ketchikan Gymnastics Club	Location Move for KGC	\$5,000
Ketchikan Kanayama Exchange	International Instruction for Ketchikan Youth	\$2,000
Ketchikan Killer Whales Swim Club	Southeast Alaska Championship Swim Meet	\$2,000
Ketchikan Softball Club	Helmets and Gear	\$600
Ketchikan Youth Court	Prime For Life Tuition Assistance	\$1,500
Ketchikan Youth Initiatives	KYI Youth to Work – YCC Art Shoppe & Admin Shoppe	\$2,000
Rural Alaska Community Action Program	Ketchikan Head Start Creative Curriculum for Preschool	\$6,900



## **2016 Grant Awards**

These grant awards were made to nonprofits providing physical and emotional support.

Grantee	Project Name	Amount
Ketchikan Area Arts & Humanities Council	Basic Arts Institute	\$1,264
Ketchikan Theatre Ballet	Ballet Ranch	\$2,500
Ketchikan Volunteer Hospice	Bereavement Support Training - Helping Each Other Through Challenging Times	\$5,000
Special Olympics	Special Olympics Alaska - Ketchikan Community Program Support	\$2,500